ļ	ASSIGNME	ENT OF TRUST DEED NO Page 86
	FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Amfac M	fortgage Corporation
	assigns to HOUSING DIVISION, DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE, STATE OF OREGON, all its benefi
	interest in the property described in that Tr	rust Deed dated <u>May 1, 1980</u> , execu
	by Patrick J. Penny and Terrie R. Penny, Grantor, to <u>Transamerica Title Insur</u> Husband and wife Trustee, recorded <u>May 2 ,1980</u> in book (reel) <u>M-86</u> , page <u>8158</u> , of the M	
	n Vlensth	nty, Oregon, including the promissory note described in
5	Trust Deed.	and provide provide a provide a scribed in
د م		Dated: May 9, 1980
		Amfac Mortgage Corporation
		By: Bitlin J- Martine
I N		Title: Assistant Secondary
ST YAN OB*		Title: <u>Assistant Secretary</u>
¢3	STATE OF OREGON	
	County of -Multnomah	
	May 9,, 19	
	(Date)	
	Personally appearedBettie J. Ma	urtinez, who being sworn stated that
	is the <u>Assistant Secretary</u> (President or other officer)	of assignor corporation and that this assignment w
	voluntarily signed on behalf of the assignor cor	poration by authority of its Board of Directors.
	Before	
		Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: <u>12-18-81</u>
	(Seal)	
		STATE OF OREGON,)
	After recording return to:	County of Klamath)
		Filed for record at request of
	AMFAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION	Transamerica TitleCo.
	FUSE UTICE Box 1420	$\frac{11:55}{11:55}$
	Portland, Oregon 97207 40050 000 8	recorded in Vol. <u>M80</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> Page <u>8654</u>
		Wm D. Milling, County Clerk
		By Constration delath Deputy
		Fee\$3.50
	SFMPP-9-C 6/78	SP296777.0
	SFMPP-9-C 6/78	SP*38639-81
	SFMPP-9-C 6/78	SP*38639-81